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$tewards I Race Manägem#nt

Result List
Fina! Glassification

t4reethsr $tart/Finis[T

18 october 2024 17:25 SIXT
CARRERA CUP
OEUT§CHt-AND

Track lnf0rrnät6ün

GREEN FLAG

CHEQUERED FLAG

SAFETY CAR PHASE

FULL CÖURSE YELLOW PHASE

TRACK NAME

TRACK LENGTH

TURN COUNT

FASTEST LAP:

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
Qualifying 2

STEWARD

STEWARD

STEWARO

RACE DIRECTOR

CLERK OF TI{E COURSE

TECHT{ICAL DELEGATE

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER

W6t
'1000 hPe

14.4.C

14.0"C

Witkowski

Srenk
17:25.00

17:37:00
Stümpert 0

U

Hockenheimring

4574fi

#25. LEV - 1:40.469

17

Nr. Drivers
Cl. Car

Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Competitor

I 25 A.Levi(lSR)

Porsche g1'1 GT3 Cup (992)

2 13 A.Tausche(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

3 19 H.King(GBR)

Poßche Il1 cT3 Cup (992)

4 14 R.deHaan(NLD)

Rmkie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

5 23 H.van Eijndhoven(NlD)

Porsche 91'1 GT3 Cup (992)

6 1 L.ten Voorde(NLD)

Porsche g1 1 GT3 Cup (992)

7 34 T.Oeverhaus(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

8 16 F.Schuring(NED)

Rmkie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

9 24 K.Haverkort(NlD)

Rmkje Poßche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

10 55 C.Bönighausen(DEU)

Rmkie Porsche gl1 GT3 Cup (992)

11 44 J.Kellett(GBR)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

12 '12 S.van Soelen(NLD)

Rmkie Ponsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

13 21 M.Klein(FRA)

Poßche gl I GT3 Cup (992)

14 15 J.Stiak(DEU)

Porsche 9't't GT3 Cup (992)

15 30 F.Hirsige(CHE)

Ponsche g1 t GT3 Cup (992)

16 31 S.Freymuth(DEU)

Ponsche 9'1 1 GT3 Cup (992)

17 3 N.Schaap(NLD)

Rookie Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
'18 42 K.Blum(AUT)

Rmke Porsche g1 1 GT3 Cup (992)

19 98 J.Seytrert(DEU)

Poßche gl 1 GT3 Cup (992)

20 9'l G.Tüccaroglu(DEU)

Rookie Porsche g'11 GT3 Cup (992)

21 54 M.Essmann(DEU)

ftoArn Ponsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

Proton Huber Competition(DEU)

Proton Huber Competitlon

Allied.Racing(DEU)

Allied Racing

Team75 Bernhard(DEU)

Team75 Bernhard

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

Proton Huber Competition(DEU)

Proton Huber Competitron

Bonk Motorsport(DEU)

Bonk Motoßport

Team Proton Huber Competition(AUT)
Team Proton Huber Competitton

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELTTE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

CarTech Motorsport(DEU)

CarTech Motorsport

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

Target(lTA)

Target

Target(lTA)

Target

Team75 Bernhard(DEU)

Team75 Bernhard

FACH AUTo TECH(CHE)

FACH AUTO TECH

Proton Huber Competition(DEU)

Proton Huber Competition

Allied.Racing(DEU)

Allied Racing

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

HP Racing Team[a-worl«](DEU)

HP Racing Team[a-workx]

HP Racing Team[a.worlu](DEU)

HP Racing Teamla-workx]

CarTech Motorsport(DEU)

CarTech Motorsport

4

4

4

4

5

4

4

5

4

4

5

5

4

1:40.469

1:40.650

1:40.697

1i40.770

'l:40.797

l:40.833

1:40.930

1:41.008

1:41.042

1:41.047

1:4'1.213

1:41.273

1:41.295

1:4,|.405

1:41.651

1:41.704

1:41.719

1:41.753

1:4'1.784

1:4'1.792

1:42.228

163.8

0.181 163.6

0.047 163.5

0.073 163.4

0.027 '163.3

0.036 163.3

0.097 163.1

0.078 163.0

0.034 162,9

0.005 162.9

0.166 162.6

0.060 162.5

0.022 162.5

0.1 10 162.3

0.246 161.9

0.053 161.9

0.015 161.8

0.034 161.8

0.031 161,7

0.008 161.7

0.436 161.0

17.32..26

17:34.28

17:32:50

17.32.53

17:34'.01

17:34:21

17.32:59

17:34:22

1 7:34:05

17:34:42

'17:33:05

17:33.11

17:34:51

17:33:54

'17:3'l:46

17:34:30

17:32:56

1733:17

1 7:33:30

1734 19

173445

0.1 81

0.228

0.301

0.328

0.364

0.461

0.539

0.573

0.578

0.744

0.804

0.826

0.936

1182

1.235

1.250

1.284

1.315

1.323

1.759

5

4

4

4

5
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Sf§ 'qß@ Mobiltr' wrAcHeuer @ y vEr,r{s

Paul May

Daniel Schulze

STARTED: 27 CLASSIFIED: 27 NOT CLASSTFTED: 0 DiSeUALIFtED: 0



DTM Hockenheim F::IEIFTSEHE
Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
Qualifying 2

18 October 2024 17:25 slxr
CANRERA CUP
DEUTSCHTAND

§m*B Reg.Nr.:R-14216/24
Result List

Final Classification

Nr. Drivers

Cl. Car
Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Gompetitor

22

23

24

25

26

27

B8

5

froAm

43

Rodie

fr
Ro*ie

65

ftoAm

45

frokn

H.Felbermay(AUT)

Porsche 91'l GT3 Cup (992)

S.Spreng(DEU)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

K.Kret(POL)

Poßche 91'l GT3 Cup (992)

E.Litvinenko(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

K.Pfiste(DEU)

Poßche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

C.Lange(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

Team Proton Huber Competition(AUT)

Team Proton Huber Competition

GP ELrTE(NLD)

GP ELITE

Bonk Motorsport(DEU)

Bonk Motoßport

Allied-Racing(DEU)

Allied Racing

CarTech Motorsport(DEU)

CarTech lvlotorspo(

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

6

5

I

5

4

1:42.324

1:42.345

1:42.657

1:42.712

1:43.86'l

1:4.034

1.855

1.876

2.188

2.243

3.392

3.565

0.096

0.021

0.312

0.055

1 .149

0.1 73

160.9

160.8

160.4

160.3

158.5

158.2

17:31:0'l

17,37.39

17:34:50

17.3457

1 7:35:05

17:33:27

Classilication linit: 1070/o fine: 1:17.501

Selected lap times cancelled due to track

Subject to the results of the and

ver:2.0 Page 21 2 printod: '19.10.2O24 9:12

Steward: Andreas Wtkowski ":ffiuilh fu Steward:

4- t
Stüqpert
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DTM Hockenheim FEtlgEHE

lrmllll Reg Nr.:R-14216/24

Stewards I Räce Managetnent

STEWARD Andreas Wtkowski
STEIIVARD Stefanie Srenk

STEWARD Karl-Heinz Stümpert

RACE DIRECTOR Luca St€gner

CLERK OF THE COURSE

TECHHICAL DELEGATE

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER

Georg-Richard Ziegahn

Paul May

Class Result List
Final Glassification

Weath*r Slärt/Finish
AtR 14.3"C

TRACK 14.1"C

COilDITIONS Wet

PRESSURE 1000 hPa

AIR

18 October 2024 17:25 SIXT
CA§RERACUP
DEUTSCHLAND

Track lnformation
GREEN FLAG

CHEQUERED FLAG

SAFETY CAR PHASE

FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE

TRACK NAME

IRACK LENGTH

TUßN COUNT

Porsche Sixt Carrera Cup Deutschland
Qualifying 2

TRACK

COHDITIONS

PRESSURE

14.4'C

14.0'C

W6t
't000 hPa

17:25:0O

17:37.00

0

0

Hockenheimring

4574fi
tlDaniel Schulze

STARTED. 27 CLASSIFIED- 27 NOT CLASSIFIED: O DISOUALIFiED: O

FASTE§T LAP: #25. LEV - 1:40.469

Nr. Drivers

Car
Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time

CLASS: Rookie
Started: 10 Classifisd: 10

1 14 R.de Haan(NLD)

Porsche 91 1 cT3 Cup (992)

2 16 F.Schuring(NED)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

3 24 K.Have*ort(NLD)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

4 55 C.Bönighausen(DEU)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

5 12 S.van Soelen(NLD)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

6 3 N.Schaap(NLD)

Porsche g'11 GT3 Cup (992)

7 42 K.Blum(AUT)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

8 91 G.Tüccaroglu(DEU)

Poßche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

9 43 K.Kre(POL)

Ponche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

l0 26 E.Litvinenko(DEu)

Ponche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

Classification linil: 107% Tine: 1:1T.B2J

CLAS§: ProÄm

Started: 4 Ctassified: 4
I 54 M.Essmann(DEU)

Ponsche g1 1 GT3 Cup (992)

2 5 S.Spreng(DEU)

Porsche 91 1 GT3 Cup (992)

3 65 K.Pfiste(DEU)

Ponsche g1 1 GT3 Cup (992)

4 45 C.Lange(DEU)

Porsche 91'1 GT3 Cup (992)

Classilication linit:107% Tine:1:49.383

Selected lap times cancelled due to track limits

Not Classified: 0

Team75 Bernhard(DEU)

Team75 Bernhard

Team Proton Huber Competition(AUT)

Team Proton Huber Competition

UNISERVER by TEAlrt GP ELITE(NLD)

UNISERVER by TEAM GP ELITE

CarTech tilotorsport(DEU)

CarTedl lvlotorsport

Target(lTA)

Target

Allied-Racing(0EU)

Allied Racing

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

HP Racing Team[a.worlc(]pEU)

HP Racing Teamla-workx]

Bonk Motorsport(DEU)

Bonk Motoßport

Allied-Racing(DEU)

Allied Racing

Not Classified: 0

CarTech Motorsport(DEU)

CarTech Motorspo(

GP ELTTE(NLD)

GP ELITE

CarTech Motorcport(DEU)

CarTeü tr/otorsport

lD Racing(DEU)

lD Racing

4

5

Ä

4

4

4

4

5

E

A

1:40.T10

1:41.008

1:41.042

1:41.017

1:41.273

1:41.719

1:tll .753

1:41.792

1:42.657

1:42.712

0.238

0.272

0,277

0 503

0.949

0.983

1.022

1.887

1.942

163.4

163.0

162.9

162.9

162.5

't6'1.8

161 .8

'161.7

160.4

160.3

1l:32.53

17:34:22

17:34:05

17.3442

'17:33:'11

17:32:56

17:33:17

17:34:19

17:34:50

17:34:57

17:M:45

1 7:37:39

17:35:05

1733.27

1:42.228

1:42.U5

1:ß.861

1:t14.034

0.238

0.034

0.005

0.226

0.446

0.034

0.039

0.865

0.055

16.1.0

0.1 17 160.8

1.516 158.5

0.173 158.2

6

5

4

0.117

1.633

1.806

Subject to the results of the sre and fuel

ver:2.0 P age'U 1 printed: 19.10.2021 9:12

Steward: Andreas Witkowski Steward : Stefanie Srenk Steward : Karl-HCinz Stümoert* 4u,;,t4 (
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